PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4992829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAIK SCHÖNFELD	07/15/2015
JAN RAISER	07/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLÜCHER GMBH	
Street Address:	METTMANNER STRASSE 25	
City:	ERKRATH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-40699	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15994569

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)630-2813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176302810

Email: svessely@bscattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: BRANNON SOWERS & CRACRAFT PC

Address Line 1: 47 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78-14036	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD E. SOWERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Edward E. Sowers/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504946082 REEL: 045995 FRAME: 0976

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Rsik SCHÖNFELD, of Am Forstkamp 24b, D-30629 Hannover / DE, Germany; hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has/have made a new and useful invention related to "COUNTERFLOW ADSORPTION FILTER COLUMN FOR WATER TREATMENT" for which Assignor has made or will make application for letters Patent of the United States: and

WHEREAS, Blücher GmbH, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of D - 40699 Erkrath / DE, Federal Republic of Germany, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Brannon Sowers & Cracraft PC of I North Pennsylvania Stract, Suite 800, Indianapalis, IN 46204, to insect here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed Republic Price) the serial number and the filing date of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and logal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

EXECUTED by Assignor's hand this AS day of 38AS, 20AS.

Raik SCHÖNFELD

printed/typed name

PATENT REEL: 045995 FRAME: 0977

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Jan RAISER, of Charlottenstrasse 78, D-45289 Eason / DE, Germany; hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has/have made a new and useful invention related to "COUNTERFLOW ADSORPTION FILTER COLUMN FOR WATER TREATMENT" for which Assignor has made or will make application for letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Blücher GmbH, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of D - 40699 Erkrath / DE, Federal Republic of Germany, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Brannon Sowers & Craeraft PC of I North Pennsylvania Street, Suite 600. Indianapolis, IN 46204, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 244, Filed 2007) the serial number and the filing date of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honomable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

EXECUTED by Assignor's hand this 15 day of July

Jan RAISER

printed/typed name

PATENT REEL: 045995 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 06/06/2018